Submit to Appropriate District Office State Lease - 4 copies Fee Lease - 3 copies

State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department

Form C-102 Revised 1-1-89 RECEVED

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

P.O. Box 2088

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088

JUN 12'90

DISTRICT II P.O. Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 88210

DISTRICT I P.O. Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88240

All Distail		undaries of the section	ARMSIA, OFFICE
	Lease		Well No.
ng Company	Hanla	d State	9
Township	Range		County
10 Sout	th 27 Eas	t NMPM	Chaves
***************************************			I
North	line and 330	feet from t	heWest line
ducing Formation	Pool	Tect Hour	Dedicated Acreage:
an Andres	Diablo		20 Acres
icated to the subject well b	y colored pencil or hachure north	s on the plat below.	Acres
of different ownership is doing, etc.? No If answowners and tract description	edicated to the well, have the into er is "yes" type of consolidation is which have actually been consolidated (b	rest of all owners been consoli- olidated. (Use reverse side of	dated by communitization,
it, eliminating such interest	, has been approved by the Divis	ion.	, forced-pooring, or otherwise)
		D D D D D D D D D D D D D D D D D D D	OPERATOR CERTIFICATION I hereby certify that the information ontained herein in true and complete to the est of my knowledge and belief. Brenda R. Godfrey sition Production Analyst company Hanson Operating Co., Inc. ate 06/11/90 SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION hereby certify that the well location shown in this plat was plotted from field notes a citual surveys made by me or under managerison, and that the same is true and orrect to the best of my knowledge and elief. Date Surveyed ay 31, 1990 a particular of the contract of the season of the contract of the best of my knowledge and elief. Certificate Nor Rear Scalof Contract Scalof Contract Surveyed ay 31, 1990 a particular contract of the season of the contract of the best of my knowledge and elief. Certificate Nor Rear Scalof Contract Contract Scalof Contract Cont
	650 1980 2310 2640	650 1980 2310 2640 2000 1 <u>5</u> 00	Si C B B B B B B B B B

Submit to Appropriate District Office

State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department

rm C-101	2
evised 1-1-89	,

rec Lease - 5 copies
DISTRICT I P.O. Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88240
DISTRICT II P.O. Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 88210

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION P.O. Box 2088

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088

	MO. (SECT					
	30-1	1/5-	15	MA	9	
	10 0	00-	101	10		
5.	Indicate Ty	pe of Leas	e _		7	
	•	•	[v)		Г

P.O. Drawer DD, Artesia, I	VM 88210		JIN 12 %)	ST	ATE X	FEE 🗌
DISTRICT III 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Azie	c, NM 87410		o. c. b.	6. State Oil LG-742	& Gas Lease ! 25	Vo.	
APPLICAT	ION FOR PERMIT T	O DRILL, DEEPEN, C	OR PLUGBACK				
la. Type of Work:		<u> </u>		7. Lease Na	me or Unit Ag	reement Name	
DRILL b. Type of Well:	RE-ENTER		PLUG BACK	Hanlad	State 1	Battery #:	2
MET WET GYZ	OTHER	SINCLE 20NE	MULTIPLE 20NE				
2. Name of Operator	ting Company T			8. Well No.			
	ting Company, Ir	ic. /		9. Pool nam	e or Wildox		
3. Address of Operator P. O. Box 15	15, Roswell, New	v Mexi∞ 88202-]	515	1	San And	ires	
4. Well Location Unit Letter E	: <u>2310</u> Feet Fro	om The North	Line and 3	30 Feet	From The	West	Line
Section 27	Townsh	nip 10S Ran	ige 27E	NMPM	C h	aves	County
<i>\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\</i>		10. Proposed Depth		11. Formation		12. Rotary or C.	T.
		2150'		San Andre	3	C.T.	
13. Elevations (Show whethe 3849.5' GR		Kind & Status Plug. Bond Statewide	15. Drilling Contra N/A	ctor	16. Approx. D 06/25,	ete Work will st /90	art
17. PROPOSED CASING AND CEMENT PROGRAM							
SIZE OF HOLE	SIZE OF CASING	WEIGHT PER FOOT	SETTING DEPT	H SACKS OF	CEMENT	EST. T	OP
12-1/4"	8-5/8"	24#	500 '	150)	Circulate	е .
8"	5-1/2"	15#	2150 '	450)	Circulate	

Post ID-1 6-22-20 It is proposed to drill the above-mentioned well with cable tools to a depth sufficient to test the San Andres formation. If commercial production is New Loc + API indicated, pipe would be set. The well will be perforated and stimulated as needed.

SALESS DRILLING UNDERWAY

ZORE GIVE BLOWGOT FREVE	HIER PROGRAM, F ANI.			
	nation above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.			
SIGNATURE LE	enda L. Sodfuy me Production Analyst	DATE	06/11/90	
SIGNATURE				
TYPE OR PRINT NAME			TELEPHONE NO.	
(This space for State Line)	ODICINAL SIGNED BY			

IN ABOVE SPACE DESCRIBE PROPOSED PROGRAM: IF PROPOSED IN THE PROPOSED NEW PROPOSED

ORIGINAL SIGNED BY MIKE WILLIAMS

SUPERVISOR, DISTRICT IT

JUN 1 9 1990